

CITY MANAGER'S OFFICE

CITY HALL 10300 TORRE AVENUE • CUPERTINO, CA 95014-3255 TELEPHONE: (408) 777-3223 • FAX: (408) 777-3366 CUPERTINO.ORG

CITY COUNCIL STAFF REPORT

Meeting: June 18, 2019

Subject

Sustainability Commission FY 2019-20 Work Program.

Recommended Action

Approve the Sustainability Commission FY 2019-20 Work Program.

Discussion

The Sustainability Commission's Work Program was discussed in its January, February, March, and May Commission meetings. At its May 16, 2019 Special Meeting, the Sustainability Commission adopted its Fiscal Year (FY) 2019-20 Work Program. The Sustainability Commission proposes to work on projects that address youth engagement, legislative advocacy, and Climate Action Plan implementation. The Sustainability Commission's proposed Work Program includes the Green Building Code update, which is a Priority Setting Item under "Community Livability" in the FY 2019-20 City Work Program.

Staff and the Sustainability Commission recommend that City Council approve the Sustainability Commission FY 2019-20 Work Program.

Sustainability Impact

The Sustainability Commission FY 2019-20 Work Program is consistent with the City's Climate Action Plan and greenhouse gas reduction goals.

Fiscal Impact

Originally, the "Green Building Code Update" was estimated to cost \$35,000 for consultant services. The cost is now known to be estimated at \$52,000. The Sustainability Commission will be notified of this change in estimated cost. The necessary funding is included as part of the City's proposed budget.

<u>Prepared by</u>: Gilee Corral, Acting Sustainability Manager <u>Approved for Submission by</u>: Deborah Feng, City Manager <u>Attachments</u>:

A – Sustainability Commission FY 2019-20 Work Program